
2013 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-30   Conf: 7-14Home: 7-11Away: 6-14Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Baker (1), Lohman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Teti (9), Tuck (7), Spataro (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-156),
Pagano (31-40), Teti (29-39), Tuck (29-33), Stankan (17-20), Cummings (16-18), Spataro (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Clifford, Cat .312 46-46 125 16 39 6 0 8 24 69 .552 18 5 33 0 .413 2 3 0-0 35 70 5 .955
13 Gavigan, Rachel .308 46-45 143 24 44 11 0 2 23 61 .427 11 1 36 0 .359 1 2 11-15 55 15 4 .946
2 Mayes, Marisa .255 39-33 94 14 24 3 1 0 8 29 .309 5 1 16 1 .300 0 2 4-6 64 58 13 .904
23 Teti, Rachel .254 35-26 63 6 16 2 0 0 8 18 .286 11 1 12 0 .368 1 5 0-0 139 15 1 .994
11 Leddy, Erin .240 46-46 129 22 31 4 0 4 19 47 .364 13 0 21 0 .308 1 2 2-3 62 4 1 .985
18 Buckel, Holly .232 42-36 99 9 23 3 0 0 9 26 .263 10 3 20 0 .321 0 3 10-12 54 68 13 .904
14 Christiansen, Liz .221 46-46 113 8 25 3 0 1 15 31 .274 31 3 23 2 .401 0 1 0-0 224 16 2 .992
5 Baker, Megan .214 46-41 112 17 24 0 0 0 7 24 .214 17 1 22 0 .323 0 9 5-8 31 3 2 .944
8 Lohman, Bre .262 32-25 61 7 16 3 0 4 14 31 .508 10 8 10 1 .430 0 0 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
15 Hayward, Kendra .226 35-23 53 13 12 0 0 0 1 12 .226 2 0 20 0 .255 0 1 3-8 14 1 0 1.000
12 Hickman, Kelly .216 22-11 37 2 8 0 0 1 6 11 .297 7 0 7 1 .341 0 0 0-0 10 6 1 .941
3 Ruhle, Lindsey .167 26-1 12 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 4 0 3 0 .375 0 1 0-0 4 5 1 .900
1 Bobbitt, Katy .158 26-8 19 8 3 1 0 0 0 4 .211 1 0 6 0 .200 0 1 0-1 15 15 3 .909
9 Tuck, Alexa .147 29-17 34 10 5 0 0 0 3 5 .147 11 6 13 0 .431 0 1 1-4 93 7 3 .971
25 Beck, Casey .143 9-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 3 0 3 1 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
21 Collins, Kristen .083 8-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 3 0 .154 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
16 Spataro, Kayla .000 8-4 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 25 0 2 .926
24 Silipino, Alyssa .000 10-1 9 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 2 1 .308 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000
22 Powell, Niki .000 29-1 2 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.242 46-46 1134 176 274 36 1 20 146 372 .328
16
0 30 254 7 .349 5 31 38-61 878 347 57 .956

Opponents
.273 46-46 1172 243 320 42 7 18 212 430 .367

17
2 35 236 1 .379 12 33 64-78 897 383 52 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Pagano, Nicole 2.39 13-9 32 21 13 4-1 0 149.1 123 75 51 66 173 9 2 3 .219 19 15 0 4 12
17 Cummings, Danni 5.93 1-10 24 12 5 0-0 0 87.1 133 84 74 24 44 22 4 14 .346 6 8 0 6 12
7 Stankan, Hayley 7.50 2-11 19 13 3 0-1 0 56.0 64 84 60 82 19 11 1 1 .282 28 12 1 2 9
Totals 4.42 16-30 75 46 21 1 0 292.2 320 243 185 172 236 42 7 18 .273 53 35 1 12 33
Opponents 2.76 30-16 64 46 31 1 0 299.0 274 176 118 160 254 36 1 20 .242 18 30 0 5 31



2013 Mount St. Mary's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Lohman, Bre 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Silipino, Alyssa 17 14 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hayward, Kendra 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Beck, Casey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Collins, Kristen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Teti, Rachel 155 139 15 1 .994 0 29 10 .744 9 0
14 Christiansen, Liz 242 224 16 2 .992 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Leddy, Erin 67 62 4 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pagano, Nicole 42 7 34 1 .976 0 31 9 .775 0 0
9 Tuck, Alexa 103 93 7 3 .971 1 29 4 .879 7 0
10 Clifford, Cat 110 35 70 5 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stankan, Hayley 20 0 19 1 .950 0 17 3 .850 0 0
13 Gavigan, Rachel 74 55 15 4 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Baker, Megan 36 31 3 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hickman, Kelly 17 10 6 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Spataro, Kayla 27 25 0 2 .926 0 6 0 1.000 1 1
1 Bobbitt, Katy 33 15 15 3 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mayes, Marisa 135 64 58 13 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Buckel, Holly 135 54 68 13 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ruhle, Lindsey 10 4 5 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cummings, Danni 12 2 6 4 .667 0 16 2 .889 0 0
22 Powell, Niki 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1282 878 347 57 .956 23 64 14 .821 17 1
Opponents 1332 897 383 52 .961 30 38 23 .623 7 0


